Recording Cover Page

of affixing Reco This page added for the purposes of affixing Recording Information

	Deed _			•					
					0,				
	Other .	Mod	ification	on of	Mort	gace			
	UCC		1		<u> </u>				
	Plat						45	).	
tema	rke							17/CO	
	7 H.S.	Please	10-1000	old	to inc	· lu de	legal		
							U		
			<b></b>						

1518757604 Page: 2 of 8

#### UNOFFICIAL COPY

609930009

Dac#. 1513355076 fee: \$56.00 Date: 05/13/2015 08:58 AM Pg: 1 of 5 Cook County Recorder of Deeds \*RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: American Charter of Bank 20 North Martingale Road, Suite 600 Schaumburg, IL 6017.

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

\* Please -re-record to include legal

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by: American Chartered Bank 1199 E. Higgins Road Schaumburg, iL 60173 **ORIGINAL** 

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE



\*0000000609930009-1074003032015\*

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated March 3, 2015, is made and executed between DRC Management LLC (referred to below as "Grantor") and American Chartered Bank, whose address is 20 North Martingale Road, Suite 600, Schaumburg, IL 60173 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated September 29, 2011 (the Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded on October 7, 2011 as Document #1128029044 in the Cook County Recorder's Office, as subsequently modified from time to time

**REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION.** The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 11600 South Avenue O, Chicago, IL 60617-7329. The Real Property tax identification number is 26-19-200-028-0000 & 26-19-200-039-0000 & 26-19-204-017-0000 & 26-19-204-018-0000.

**MODIFICATION.** Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

This Modification of Mortgage reflects the following:

1518757604 Page: 3 of 8

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

E-RECORDED	simplifile
ID: 151335507	6
County: COOK	
Date: 5.13.15 Time:	

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: American Chartered Bank 20 North Martingale Road, Suite 600 Schaumburg, IL 60173

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
American Chartered Bank
1199 E. Higgins Road
Schaumburg, IL 60173

#### MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE



\*0000000609930009-1074002532015\*

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated March 3, 2015, is made and executed between DRC Management LLC (referred to below as "Grantor") and American Chartered Bank, whose address is 20 North Martingale Road, Suite 600, Schaumburg, IL 60173 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated September 29, 201 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded on October 7, 2011 as Document #1128029044 in the Cook County Recorder's Office, as subsequently modified from time to time

**REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION.** The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 11600 South Avenue O, Chicago, IL 60617-7329. The Real Property tax identification number is 26-19-200-028-0000 & 26-19-200-039-0000 & 26-19-204-017-0000 & 26-19-204-018-0000 & 26-19-205-017-0000 & 26-19-205-018-0000.

**MODIFICATION.** Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

This Modification of Mortgage reflects the following:

1518757604 Page: 4 of 8

#### UNOFFICIAL CO

#### **MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE** (Continued)

Loan No: 609930009-1 Page 2

1) That the above referenced Mortgage now secures a promissory note dated March 3, 2015 in the principal amount of \$135,691.55 from Grantor to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the promissory note or agreement. The promissory note described in this paragraph is a refinancing of, modification of, and substitution for the Note described in the Mortgage. The interest rate on the Note is a variable interest rate based upon an Index. The Index currently is 3.250% per annum. If Index increases, the payment tied to the Index shall be calculated as of, and shall begin on, the commencement date indicated for the applicable payment stream. NOTICE: Under no circumstances shall the interest rate on this Mortgage be more than the maximum rate allowed by applicable law.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full ic ce and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consert ty Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as manged above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by if. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE FMC AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED MARCH 3, 2015.

**GRANTOR:** 

DRC MANAGEMENT

Management LLC

William Perry, Member of DRC Management LLC

Ellet sup

LENDER:

**AMERICAN CHARTERED BANK** 

1518757604 Page: 5 of 8

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 609930009-1 Page 3 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT ) ) SS COUNTY OF 2015 before me, the undersigned Notary On this day of Public, personally appeared Patrick Perry, Mémber of DRC Management LLC, and known to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability company that executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the limited liability company. B۷ Residing at Notary Public in and for the State of OFFICIAL SEAL My commission expires VICTORIA M BARBER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS 19 Clart's Office MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 15, 2016

1518757604 Page: 6 of 8

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

(Continued) Loan No: 609930009-1 Page 4 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT ) )SS **COUNTY OF** On this day of before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared William Perry, Member of DRC Management LLC, and known to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability company that executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the limited liability company. By\_ Residing at-Notary Public in and for the State of OFFICIAL SEAL My commission expires 24/2 Clort's Office VICTORIA M BARBER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 15, 2016

1518757604 Page: 7 of 8

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE** (Continued) Loan No: 609930009-1 Page 5

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
STATE OF IL	)					
	) SS					
COUNTY OF PROY	)					
	,					
On this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> Public, personally appeared <u>Michael Machno</u>	,					
Public, personally appeared the light for American Chartered Baland acknowledged said instrument to be the free and volument authorized by American Chartered Bank through its board therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is executed this said instrument on behalf of American Chartered	nk that executed the within and foregoing instrument luntary act and deed of American Chartered Bank, duly d of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes authorized to execute this said instrument and in fact					
By Cycinic Scroliux	Residing at <u>Oylond Pank</u>					
Notary Public in and for the State of T/						
My commission expires <u>ii/13/17</u>	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CYDNEE SERDIUK Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/13/2017					
LaserPro, Ver. 14.5.10.004 Copr. D+H USA Corpo	pration 1997, 2015. All Rights Reserved IL					
t:\lpl\CFI\LPL\G201.FO	TR-19889 PR-78					

1518757604 Page: 8 of 8

#### UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1: THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19 LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF 116TH STREET, (NOT RECORDED) LYING EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF SOUTH MACKINAW AVENUE EXTENDED NORTH; ALSO, THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN DIVISION OF THE NORTH 102 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, LYING EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF VACATED SOUTH MACKINAW AVENUE EXTENDED NORTH, LYING SOUTH OF A LINE 1250.00 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, AND LYING WEST OF THE EAST 65 FEET OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19; ALSO, THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN DIVISION OF THE NORTH 102 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, LYING WEST OF THE CENTERLINE OF VACATED SOUTH MACKINAW AVENUE EXTENDED NORTH, AND LYING WEST OF THE EAST 65 FEET OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19; ALSO, THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION, LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 IN DIVISION OF THE NORTH 102 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF MEA'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19. LYING WEST OF THE EAST 65 FEET OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, AND LYING EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF SOUTH MACKINAW AVENUE EXTENDED NORTH; ALSO, THAT PART OF LOTS 1 THROUGH & IN SAID MEA'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, LYING WEST OF THE EAST 32 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPTING THAT PART OF SAID LOVES DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 8 DISTANT 80 FEET WEST OF (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 19; THENCE NORTHEASTERI ? ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 21.10 FEET TO A POINT LYING 15 FEET NORMALLY DISTAIT NORTH OF THE AFORESAID SOUTH LINE OF LOT 8 AND BEING 65 FEET NORMALLY DISTANT WEST OF THE AFORESAID EAST LINE OF SECTION 19; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE SAID EAST LINF A LISTANCE OF 15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF AFORESAID LOT 8; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LOT LINE A DISTANCE OF 15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; ALSO, LOTS 19 THROUGH 26 IN SAID MEA'S SUBDIVISION; ALSO, THE VACATED 14 FOOT WIDE NORTH SOUTH ALLEY ADJACENT TO SAID LOTS 1 THROUGH 8 AND LOTS 19 THROUGH 26; ALSO, VACATED SOUTH GREEN BAY AVENUE LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF EAST 117TH STREET AND LYING SOUTH OF THI NO XTH LINE OF SAID MEA'S SUBDIVISION: ALSO, LOTS 27 THROUGH 34 AND LOTS 45 THROUGH 52 IN SAID MEA'S SUBDIVISION; ALSO, THE NORTH SOUTH 14 FOOT WIDE VACATED ALLEY ADJACEANT TO SAID LOTS 27 THROUGH 34 AND LOTS 45 THROUGH 52; ALSO, THE EAST 1 /2 OF VACATED SOUTH MACKINAW AVENUE LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID EAST 117TH STREET AND LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID MEA'S SUBDIVISION, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARY DESCRIBED AS FOLLO'NS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19 AFORESAID, DISTANT SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST 1250.00 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST 65.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EXISTING WEST LINE OF AVENUE "O", A DISTANCE OF 656.27 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST 21.10 FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF SAID EAST 117TH STREET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 4.3 SECONDS WEST 579.03 FEET TO A POINT IN THE CENTERUNE OF SAID VACATED SOUTH MACKINAW AVENUE; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE AND THE NORTH EXTENSION OF SAID CENTERLINE 701.02 FEET TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID EAST 116TH STREET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST 594.03 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EAST 178 FEET OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT: THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF 117TH STREET, SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF 116TH STREET AND WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF MACKINAW AVENUE EXTENDED NORTHERLY, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.